

## **MEDIA ALERT**

## WHAT: Tomorrow, Scott Stump, president of the National Desert Storm War Memorial, is the featured speaker for the VFW State Convention in Grand Forks, ND

**Stump is available for interviews** before or after his speech on Saturday; or by phone the following week. For Interviews contact: Siobhan Olson, 336-769-6365, Siobhan@FeistyPR.com

## TIME: Tomorrow, Saturday, June 3 at 9AM

**WHY:** Stump will address all VWF and Auxiliary members on the progress to date to build a national memorial to honor the 650,000 service members who served and 383 military who died in Operation Desert Shield and Desert Storm from August 2, 1990 to April 6, 1991.

**WHERE: Grand Forks Red Roof Inn TownHouse,** 710 First Ave N., Grand Forks ND 58203. Phone = 701-746-5411

## **DETAILS:**

In March, the new <u>National</u> <u>Desert Storm War Memorial</u> (NDSWM) was approved by President Trump to be built on the National Mall in Washington in remembrance of the Desert Storm War, those who paid the



ultimate price for their service, the war's veterans and the liberation of the country of Kuwait.

"Our campaign is on the fast track to build a memorial that honors service members who made the ultimate sacrifice," said Scott Stump, president of the National Desert Storm War Memorial. "We will start building this memorial in record time through the support of veterans, their families, individuals, companies and 35 embassies worldwide."

Donations to build the memorial and can be made at <u>www.NDSWM.org</u>.

# # #

Contact: Siobhan Olson, 336-769-6365, Siobhan@FeistyPR.com